

**ALLERGIES LIST: Jul '17 V2**

Any of our dishes may contain traces of these ingredients. We cannot guarantee that they will be completely free of them. Please inform your server if you have an allergy.	Vegetarian Vegan Halal	Cereals with	Lupin	Fish	Molluscs	Crustaceans	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame	Soybean	Mustard	Celery / Capriac	Milk	Egg	Sulphur Dioxide	Alcohol	MSG	Garlic	May Contain Traces Of : based on supplier info and / or cooking method	Comments	
		Wheat																			
<b>Snacks</b>																					
Prawn Crackers	Hal																			Prawn Cracker : wheat, soybean, nuts Cooked in fryers containing wheat	
Edamame	V, Ve, Hal																			Cooked in boiler containing wheat & crustaceans & molluscs	Chilli/sesame oil : optional - without it is free of sesame & garlic
<b>Small Plates, Salads &amp; Sides</b>																					
Asian Sharing Platter																				May contain traces of all other allergens see items individually	
Sticky Wings	Hal (Contains Mirin)																			sambal: crustacean, molluscs, egg, peanut, soy bean, sesame	Sesame on garnish only - can be made without
Gyoza																				shoda: eggs, fish, milk, mustard, sesame, sulphite	
Rendang Roti Bites																				desicated coconut: wheat, soybean, nut, sesame, peanuts crushed chillies : wheat, celery, mustard	
Corn Fritters	V, Hal																			Cooked in fryers containing peanuts & sesame sambal: crustacean, molluscs, egg, peanut, soy bean, sesame batter: egg, milk & soybeans	Peanuts in dip only - can be made without
Coconut Prawns	Hal																			desicated coconut: wheat, soybean, nut, sesame, sulphite	
Spring Rolls (no dip)	V, Ve, Hal																			fried version only : Cooked in fryers containing peanut, sesame & wheat	
Hoi Sin (Dip for Spring Rolls)	Hal, V & Ve																				Peanuts in dip only - can be made without
Balinese Pork Belly																					
Balinese Tofu	Hal																				
Satay Chicken	Hal ***																			crushed chillies : wheat, celery, mustard Cooked in oven handling pork	Candle nuts
Hot and Sour Soup	Hal																				
Tempura Prawn (no dip)	Hal																			batter: egg, milk & soybeans	
Tentsuyu Sauce (dip for Tempura Prawn)	Hal (Contains Mirin)																			shoda: eggs, fish, milk, mustard, sesame, sulphite	Sesame in momichi daikon only - can be served without
Tempura Veg (no dip)	V, Ve & Hal																			cooked in fryers containing peanuts & sesame batter: egg, milk & soybeans	
Tempura Veg dip	V, Ve & Hal																				
Vietnamese Chicken Salad	Hal																			groundnut oil: soybeans, nuts & mustard	Only dressing contains: Fish sauce & ground nut oil Can be made without dressing or peanuts
Thai Rare Beef Salad																					Soy contains wheat in Beef Mainside and Dressing Dressing Contains -Fish sauce, soy, garlic Can be made without dressing or peanuts
Smashed Cucumber Salad	V, Ve, Hal																				
Mixed leaf and sesame Salad	V, Ve, Hal																				Pickled Ginger contains MSG - can be served without
Greens served with:																					
Garlic Sauce	V, Ve, Hal																				
Oyster Sauce	Hal																				
Tamarind Sauce	V, Ve, Hal																				
Jasmine Rice	V, Ve & Hal																				
Sticky Rice	V, Ve & Hal																				
Hokkien Noodles	V, Ve & Hal (Contains Mirin)																				
Udon Noodles	V & Ve, Hal (Contains Mirin)																				
Roti Bread	V & Ve & Hal																				
Fried Egg	V & Hal																				
Soy Stained Egg	V & Hal (Contains Mirin)																				
<b>Wok-Fried Noodle &amp; Rice Dishes</b>																					
Thai Curry Noodles	Hal																				
Yaki Udon	Hal (Contains Mirin)																				Pickled Ginger contains MSG - can be served without
Yaki Udon Veg	V, Ve (without egg) Hal (Contains Mirin)																				Pickled Ginger contains MSG - can be served without
Singapore Noodles	Ask without pork for HAL																				Can be made without Pork to make it HALAL dish
Singapore Noodles Veg	V, Ve (without egg) & Hal																				Can be made without egg for vegans
Pad Thai Chicken	Hal																				Can be made without dried shrimp & peanuts
Pad Thai Prawn	Hal																				Can be made without peanuts & egg
Pad Thai Veg	V, Ve (without egg) & Hal																				Can be made without peanuts & egg (for vegans)
Indonesian Noodles Chicken	Hal																				Contains ketchup
Indonesian Noodles Prawn	Hal																				Contains ketchup
Satay Chicken & Nasi Rice	Hal ***																			crushed chillies : celery, mustard , sesame Cooked in oven handling pork	Candle Nut / Only prawn crackers contain MSG, can be made without For wheat, sesame and/ or egg free option swap Nasi rice to Jasmine or Sticky rice
Thai Fried Rice Chicken	Hal																				Ketchup - Can be made without peanuts or eggs

**ALLERGIES LIST: Jul '17 V2**

Any of our dishes may contain traces of these ingredients. We cannot guarantee that they will be completely free of them. Please inform your server if you have an allergy.	Vegetarian Vegan Halal	Cereals with Wheat	Lupin	Fish	Molluscs	Crustaceans	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame	Soybean	Mustard	Celery/ Celeriac	Milk	Egg	Sulphur Dioxide	Alcohol	MSG	Garlic	May Contain Traces Of : based on supplier info and / or cooking method	Comments
Thai Fried Rice Prawn	Hal																			Ketchup - Can be made without peanuts or eggs
Thai Fried Rice Vegetarian	V, Ve (without egg) & Hal																			Ketchup - Can be made without peanuts & tofu & egg (vegans)
Nasi Goreng Chicken / Prawn	Hal																			Ketchup - Can be made without sesame oil. Only crackers contain MSG - can be made without
Imperial Rice																				Can be made without Marinated pork & Nuoc Cham dip
Nuoc Cham Dip (Imperial Rice)	Hal																			
Imperial Rice Vegan	V, Ve & Hal																			Can be made without tofu or sesame
<b>Soup Noodles</b>																				
Chicken/Beef Ramen																				
Seafood Ramen	Hal																			
Vegetable Ramen	V & Ve Hal																			
Spicy Ramen Option (in addition to lists above)	V & Ve																			
Laksa																				crushed chillies : celery, mustard , sesame
Spicy Rebus Noodle Soup Pork																				Candle nuts. Can be served without Tofu
Spicy Rebus Noodle Soup Veg	V & Ve (if ordered without egg) Hal																			Can order without peanuts
Katsu Udon Soup Chicken																				Can order without peanuts or tofu
Katsu Udon Soup Sweet Potato	V																			
<b>Stir-Fries</b>																				
Pad Krapow Chicken / Beef	Hal																			
Pad Krapow Prawn	Hal																			
Pad Krapow Beef																				sambal : crustacean, molluscs, egg, peanut, soy bean
Chilli Chicken Lemongrass	Hal																			
Tamarind Duck																				cumin : wheat, celery, mustard
Tamarind Tofu	V, Ve & Hal																			Duck marinated in fish sauce Can be made without Tofu
Hot & Sour Pork																				
Hot & Sour Tofu	V, Ve & Hal																			
Hot & Sour Chicken	Hal																			
<b>Curries</b>																				
Thai Red Curry Veg	Hal																			
Thai Red Curry Beef																				
Thai Red Curry Duck																				cumin : wheat, celery, mustard
Thai Red Curry Chicken / Prawn	Hal																			
Chicken Katsu Curry	Hal																			groundnut oil: soybeans, nuts & mustard shoda: eggs, fish, milk, mustard, sesame, sulphite groundnut oil: soybeans, nuts & mustard shoda: eggs, fish, milk, mustard, sesame, sulphite
Sweet Potato Katsu Curry	V, Hal																			cooked Can be made without Japanese Salad or Curry Sauce
Green Curry Chicken / Prawn	Hal																			
Green Curry Veg	Hal																			
Singaporean Prawn Curry	Hal																			Fish sauce, green curry paste, Can be made without Tofu
Singaporean Chicken Curry	Hal																			
Singaporean Veg Curry	V, Ve & Hal																			Can be made without Tofu
Beef Rendang																				desicated coconut: wheat, soybean, nut, sesame, peanuts crushed chillies : wheat, celery, mustard
Chicken Massaman Curry	Hal																			sambal : crustacean, molluscs, egg, peanut, soy beans / Peanut butter: nuts cumin : wheat, celery, mustard
<b>Kids Menu</b>																				
Mini Explorer	Hal ***																			Satay cooked in oven handling pork
Mini Explorer Veg	V & Hal																			tempura batter: egg, milk & soybeans
Junior Explorer	Hal (Contains Mirin)																			
Junior Explorer Veg	V, Ve & Hal (Contains Mirin)																			Soy, mirin, ketjap manis
Junior Wings & Rice	Hal (Contains Mirin)																			Soy, mirin, ketjap manis
Junior Satay & Rice	Hal ***																			sambal: crustacean, molluscs, egg, peanut, soy bean, sesame crushed chillies : sesame, celery, mustard Cooked in oven handling pork
Junior Katsu & Rice	Hal																			Can be served without curry sauce (milk, celery, soybean, peanut)
Junior Sweet Potato Katsu & Rice	V, Hal																			Can be served without curry sauce (milk, celery, soybean, peanut)
<b>Desserts</b>																				
Mango Sorbet	V, Ve & Hal																			
Ice Cream (Cinnamon)	V & Hal																			
Ice Cream (Green Tea)	V & Hal																			
Ice Cream (Black Sesame)	V & Hal																			
Ice Cream (Chocolate)	V & Hal																			Contains malt extract
Roti Pancake	V & Hal																			cinnamon: wheat, celery, mustard
Vietnamese Banana Fritters	V & Hal																			Cooked in fryers containing sesame
Bananas (without ice cream & caramel sauce)	V, Ve & Hal																			Cooked in fryers containing sesame
Coconut Chocolate Fondant	V & Hal																			
Churros	V & Hal																			Cooked in fryers containing peanut & sesame cinnamon : celery, mustard, wheat churros sticks : eggs, peanut, soybean, milk, nuts